Castle Rock Leadership List

United States Federal Government
[bookmark: _GoBack]
	Office Held
	Name
	Phone
	Contact Information
	Other Information

	US Senator 

	Michael F. Bennet, (D)
	202-224-5852
	www.bennet.senate.gov/contact/
	261 Russell Senate Office Bldg.
Washington, DC 20510

	US Senator

	Cory Gardner, (R)
	202-224-5941
	www.gardner.senate.gov/contact-cory/email-cory
	354 Russell Senate Office Bldg.
Washington, DC 20510

	US Congressman
	Ken Buck, (R)
District 4
	720-639-9165
202-225-4676
(D.C. number)
	https://buck.house.gov/
	Local Office:
900 Castleton Rd. Suite 112  
Castle Rock, CO 80109  



Colorado State Government

	Office Held
	Name
	Phone
	Contact Information
	Other Information

	Governor

	John Hickenlooper, (D)
	303-866-2471	
	www.colorado.gov
	Office of the Governor
136 State Capitol Bldg.
Denver, CO 80203

	State Senator

	Mark Scheffel, (R) Dist 4
	303-866-4869
	mark.scheffel.senate@state.co.us
	Finished in 2016

	State Senator

	Chris Holbert, (R) Dist 30
	303-866-4881
	chris.holbert.senate@state.co.us
	Finished in 2018

	State House of Rep

	Polly Lawrence, (R) Dist 39
	303-866-2935
	polly.lawrence.house@state.co.us
	Littleton

	State House of Rep

	Kevin VanWinkle,(R) Dist 43
	303-866-2936
	kevin.vanwinkle.house@state.co.us
	Highland’s Ranch

	State House of Rep

	Kim Ransom, (R) Dist 44
	303-866-2933
	kim.ransom.house@state.co.us 
	Parker

	State House of Rep

	Patrick Neville, (R) Dist 45
	303-866-2948
	patrick.neville.house@state.co.us
	Castle Rock


Douglas County Offices

	Office 
	Name
	Phone
	Contact Information
	Other Information

	Douglas County
	General Information
	303-660-7400
	douglas.co.us
	100 Third Street
Castle Rock, CO 80104

	Assessor
	Lisa Frizell
	303-660-7450
	assessors@douglas.co.us

	301 Wilcox Street
Castle Rock, CO 80104

	Commissioner 
	David Weaver, District 1
	303-660-7401
	bocc@douglas.co.us
	100 Third Street 
Castle Rock, CO 80104

	Commissioner
	Roger Partridge, District 2	
	303-660-7401
	bocc@douglas.co.us
	100 Third Street
Castle Rock, CO 80104

	Commissioner
	Jill Repella, District 3
	303-660-7401
	bocc@douglas.co.us
	100 Third Street
Castle Rock, CO 80104

	Clerk and Recorder
	Merlin Klotz
	303-660-7469
	
	

	Community Development
	Terence Quinn, Director
	303-660-7460
	
	100 Third Street 
Castle Rock, CO 80104

	Coroner
	Jill Romann
	303-814-7150
	coroner@douglas.co.us
	4000 Justice Way 
Castle Rock, CO 80109

	County Administration
	Doug DeBord, County Manager
	303-660-7401
	ddebord@douglas.co.us
	

	
	Barbara Drake, Deputy County Manager
	303-660-7401
	bdrake@douglas.co.us
	100 Third Street 
Castle Rock, CO 80104

	County Attorney
	Lance Ingalls
	303-660-7414
	attorney@douglas.co.us

	100 Third Street 
Castle Rock, CO 80104

	Finance
	Andrew Copland, Director
	303-660-7430
	finance@douglas.co.us
	100 Third Street 
Castle Rock, CO 80104

	Facilities, Fleet & Emergency Support Services
	Vicky Starkey, Director

	303-663-7707

	
	3026 North Industrial Way
Castle Rock, CO 80109

	Human Resources
	Laura Leary, Director

	303-660-7427
	hr@douglas.co.us
	100 Third Street 
Castle Rock, CO 80104



Douglas County Offices-cont

	Office 
	Name
	Phone
	Contact Information
	Other Information

	Human Services

	Daniel Makelky, Director

	303-688-4825
	
	4400 Castleton Court Castle Rock, CO 80109

	Information Technology
	Paul Clanton, Director
	303-660-7464
	
	100 Third Street 
Castle Rock, CO 80104

	Open Space and Natural Resources
	Cheryl Matthews, Director

	303-660-7495
	cmatthew@douglas.co.us
	100 Third Street 
Castle Rock, CO 80104

	Public Trustee
	Christine Duffy
	303-660-7417
	pubtrust@douglas.co.us
	402 Wilcox Street 
Castle Rock, CO 80104

	Public Works Engineering
	Frederick H. Koch, P.E., Director
	303-660-7490

	engineering@douglas.co.us

	100 Third Street 
Castle Rock, CO 80104

	Surveyor
	Robert Snodgrass
	303-327-7495
	rsnodgrass@douglas.co.us
	300 E Mineral Ave St 1
Littleton, CO  80122

	Douglas County Sheriff
	Tony Spurlock
	303-660-7500
	
	4000 Justice Way
Castle Rock, CO 80109

	Undersheriff

	Holly Nicholson-Kluth
	303-660-7593
	
	

	Treasurer
	Diane Holbert
	303-660-7455
	dctreasurer@douglas.co.us
	100 Third Street 
Castle Rock, CO 80104

	
	
	
	
	



Douglas County School District

	Office 
	Name
	Phone
	Contact Information
	Other Information

	DCSD Superintendent
	
	303-387-0123
	
	620 Wilcox Street 
Castle Rock, CO 80104

	Assistant Superintendent- Secondary Ed
	Dr. Steven Cook
(Acting Superintendent)
	303-387-0099
	Steven.cook@dcsdk12.org
	

	Assistant Superintendent- Elementary Ed 
	Ted Knight
	303-387-0067
	ted.knight@dcsdk12.org
	

	Early Childhood Education
	Nancy Burdic-Director
	720-433-0025
	nancy.burdic@dcsdk12.org
nlburdic@dcsdk12.org
	

	Middle School Education
	Jim Fish- Director of 21st Century Learning and Leadership, Middle Level
	303-387-0231
	jim.fish@dcsdk12.org
	

	High School Education
	Corey Wise- Director of High School Education
	303-387-0042
	corey.wise@dcsdk12.org

	










	Douglas County Elementary Schools

	School Name
	Principal/Assist Principal
	Phone
	Contact Information 
	Other Information

	Acres Green Elementary School

	Gina Smith, Principal

Louise Wacaser, Assistant Principal
	303-387-7125
	gina.smith@dcsdk12.org

louise.wacaser@dcsdk12.org
	13524 North Acres Green Dr
Littleton, CO 80124

	Buffalo Ridge Elementary School

	John Veit, Principal

Jennifer Murdock, Assistant  Principal    
	303- 387-5575
	john.veit@dcsdk12.org	

jennifer.murdock@dcsdk12.org

	7075 Shoreham Dr 
Castle Pines, CO  80108

	Castle Rock Elementary School

	Deborah Warr, Principal

Kimberly Smith, Assistant Principal
	303- 387-5000

	 deborah.warr@dcsdk12.org

kimberly.smith@dcsdk12.org
	1103 Canyon Dr
Castle Rock, CO  80104


	Clear Sky Elementary School

	Kellie Roe, Principal

Katie Berry, Assistant Principal  
	303- 387-5900

	kellie.roe@dcsdk12.org

klberry@dcsdk12.org
	1470 Clear Sky Way
Castle Rock, CO  80109


	Eagle Ridge Elementary School
	Douglas  Humphreys, Principal

Gina Landis, Assistant Principal  
	303- 387-7075
	douglas.humphreys@dcsdk12.org

 gina.landis@dcsdk12.org
	7716 Timberline Rd	
Lone Tree, CO  80124

	Flagstone Elementary School

	Kelli Smith, Principal
 
Jennifer Radford, Assistant Principal
	303- 387-5225
	kelli.smith@dcsdk12.org

Jennifer.radford@dcsdk12.org
	104 Lovington St	 
Castle Rock, CO  80104

	Lone Tree Elementary School

	Mindy Persichina, Principal

	303- 387-7450
	Mindy.Persichina@dcsdk12.org
	9375 Heritage Hills Cir	
Lone Tree, CO  80124

	 Meadow View Elementary School

	Lacey Dahl, Principal


	303- 387-5425
	Lacey.Dahl@dcsdk12.org

	3700 Butterfield Crossing Dr Castle Rock, CO  80109

	Renaissance 
Elementary  Magnet School
	Deborah Lemmer, Principal

	303- 387-8000
	deborah.lemmer@dcsdk12.org
	3960 Trailboss Lane
Castle Rock, CO  80104

	Rock Ridge Elementary School

	Peter Mosby, Principal	

Julie Roach, Assistant Principal
	303- 387-5155

303- 387-5212
	peter.mosby@dcsdk12.org

julie.roach@dcsdk12.org
	400 N. Heritage Road	
Castle Rock, CO	80104

	Sage Canyon Elementary School

	Mandy Hill, Principal  

Cory Bartz, Assistant Principal   
	303-913-9419
	mandy.hill@dcsdk12.org

cory.bartz@dcsdk12.org
	2420 Autumn Sage St
Castle Rock, CO  80108

	Sedalia Elementary
	George Boser, Principal 
	303- 387-5500

	george.boser@dcsdk12.org

	5449 Huxtable St	
Sedalia, CO  80135

	School Name
	Principal/Assist Principal
	Phone
	Contact Information 
	Other Information

	South Ridge Elementary School
	Erin Carlson, Principal

Stephanie Brink, Assist  Principal
	303-387-5075
	encarlson@dcsdk12.org

sbrink@dcsdk12.org
	1100 South St	
Castle Rock, CO  80104

	Timber Trail Elementary School

	Michele Radke, Principal  

Debra Clemente, Assist Principal	
	303- 387-5700
	michele.radke@dcsdk12.org

debra.clemente@dcsdk12.org
	690 W Castle Pines Pkwy
Castle Pines, CO  80108

	Wildcat Mountain Elementary

	Molly Milley, Principal	

Teresa Burden, Assistant Principal
	303- 387-6925
	molly.milley@dcsdk12.org

teresa.burden@dcsdk12.org


	6585 Lionshead Pkwy	
Lone Tree, CO  80124

	Douglas County Charter Schools

	Academy Charter School
	Yvette Brown, Dean 

Shane Foust , Assistant Dean 
	303- 660-4881

	browny@academycharter.org

fousts@academycharter.org
	1551 Prairie Hawk Dr
Castle Rock, CO  80109
info@academycharter.org 

	American Academy Charter School

	Erin Kane, Executive Director 
Michelle Daley, Middle School Princ 
Tami Bostick, Elementary Principal

	720-292-5200
(Castle Pines)
(Castle Pines)
	ekane@aak8.org
mdaley@aak8.org
tbostick@aak8.org
	6971 Mira Vista Ln
Castle Rock, CO
americanacademyk8.org

	Aspen View Academy Charter School

	Jason Edwards,  Principal   

Kelsey Soulia, Assistant Principal  
	720-427-0505 
	jedwards@aspenviewacademy.org

ksoulia@aspenviewacademy.org
	2131 Low Meadow Boulevard
Castle Rock, CO 80109


	DCS Montessori School

	Jeromy Johnson, Head of School  
	303- 387-5626
	jeromy.johnson@dcsdk12.org

	311 Castle Pines Pkwy
Castle Pines, CO  80108

	World Compass Academy
	Bethany Merkling, Interim Principal
	303-814-5200
	bethany.merkling@worldcompassacademy.com
	200 S. Wilcox Street#157
Castle Rock, CO 80104

	
	
	
	
	




	
Douglas County Middle Schools

	School Name
	Principal/Assist Principal
	Phone
	Contact Information 
	Other Information

	Castle Rock Middle School
	Lee-Ann Hayen, Principal 

Katie Lynch, Assistant Principal
Matt Barton, Assistant Principal	
	303-387-1300

	leeann.hayen@dcsdk12.org

katie.lynch@dcsdk12.org
matthew.barton@dcsdk12.org	
	2575 Meadows Pkwy 
Castle Rock, CO  80109

	Mesa Middle School

	Anthony Jackowski, Principal

Shawn Muir, Assistant Principal
Kurt Pritts,  Assistant Principal  
	303-387-4750
	tony.jackowski@dcsdk12.org

smuir@dcsdk12.org
kurt.pritts@dcsdk12.org
	365 N Mitchell St
Castle Rock, CO  80104

	Rocky Heights Middle School

	Celine Wicks, Principal

Matt Wilson, Assistant Principal     	
Ann Guenther, Assistant Principal        
Andrew Ubben, Assistant Principal     
	303-387-3300
	Celine.Wicks@dcsdk12.org

matt.wilson@dcsdk12.org
amguenther@dcsdk12.org
ajubben2@dcsdk12.org
	11033 Monarch Blvd 
Highlands Ranch, CO 80124

	Douglas County High Schools

	School Name
	Principal/Assist Principal
	Phone
	Contact Information 
	Other Information

	Castle View High School

	Rex M. Corr, Principal  

Bradley Farrier, Assistant Principal 
	303- 387-9000

	rex.corr@dcsdk12.org

 bradley.farrier@dcsdk12.org 
	5254 N Meadows Dr
Castle Rock, CO  80109


	Daniel C Oakes High School
	Derek Fleshman  
	303- 387-0650
	derek.fleshman@dcsdk12.org

	961 S Plum Creek Blvd 
Castle Rock, CO  80104

	Douglas County High School
	Tony Kappas, Principal

Carla Holland, Assist Principal
Christine Veto, Assist Principal
Todd Zody, Assist Principal
	303-387-1005

303-387-1011
303-387-1110
303-387-1006
	Anthony.Kappas@dcsdk12.org




	2842 Front Street  
Castle Rock, CO 80104 

303-387-1000  (main)

	Rock Canyon High School

	Andrew Abner, Principal
 
Megan Brown, Assistant Principal    
Nick Laatsch, Assistant Principal
Kevin Cary, Assistant Principal
Gregg Sheehan, Assist Principal

	303-387-3000

303-387-3015
303-387-3039
303-387-3016
303-387-3017
	andrew.abner@dcsdk12.org

megan.brown@dcsdk12.org
nicholas.laatsch@dcsdk12.org
kevin.cary@dcsdk12.org
gregg.sheehan@dcsdk12.org
	5810 McArthur Ranch Rd   Littleton, CO  80124



Castle Pines Local Government
	Office Held
	Name
	Phone
	Contact Information
	Other Information

	
	City of Castle Pines
	303-705-0200
	www.castlepinesgov.com

	360 Village Square Dr. Suite B
Castle Pines, CO  80108

	Mayor
	Jeffrey Huff
	303-705-0200
	Jeffrey.Huff@castlepinesgov.com
	

	City Council
	Tera Radloff-Ward 1
	303-705-0218
	Tera.Radloff@castlepinesgov.com
	

	City Council
	Rex Lucas-Ward 1
	303-705-0217
	rex.luxas@castlepinesgov.com
	

	City Council
	Geoff Blue-Ward 2
	303-705-0219
	geoff.blue@castlepinesgov.com
	

	City Council
	Resa Labossiere-Ward 2
	303-705-0220
	reba.labossiere@castlepinesgov.com
	

	City Council
	Edward “Ned” Wilt-Ward 3
	303-705-0221
	ned.wilt@castlepinesgov.com
	

	City Council
	Roger Addlesperger-Ward 3
	303-705-0222
	roger.addlesperger@castlepinesgov.com
	

	Treasurer
	Gregg Fisher
	None listed
	gregg.fisher@castlepinesgov.com
	

	City Manager
	Don Van Wormer
	303-705-0206
	don.vanwormer@castlepinesgov.com
	

	City Clerk
	Sharon Washington
	 303.705.0226
	sharon.washington@castlepinesgov.com
	

	City Attorney
	Michow & Cox & McAskin
	303-459-2725
	carol@mcm-legal.com
	

	Fire Chief
	Daniel Qualman
	(720) 989-2000
	http://www.southmetro.org/
	South Metro Fire Rescue Authority - Station 36
421 East Castle Pines Parkway 
Castle Pines, CO 80108 








Castle Rock Local Government

	Office Held
	Name
	Phone
	Contact Information
	Other Information

	
	Town of Castle Rock
	303-660-1015
	www.CRgov.com
	100 N. Wilcox St.
Castle Rock, CO 80104

	Mayor
	Paul Donahue, District 1
	720-733-3585
	pdonahue@CRgov.com
	

	Mayor-Pro Tem
	Jennifer Green, District 3
	303-660-1366
	jgreen@CRgov.com
	

	
	Castle Rock Town Council
	303-660-1374
	TownCouncil@CRgov.com
	

	Town Council
	Mark P. Heath, District 2
	303-660-1396
	mheath@CRgov.com
	

	Town Council
	Chip Wilson, District 4
	303-660-1384
	chipwilson@CRgov.com 
	

	Town Council
	Renee Valentine, District 5
	303-660-1383
	rvalentine@CRgov.com 
	

	Town Council
	George Teal, District 6
	303-660-1371
	gteal@CRgov.com
	

	Town Council
	Brett J. Ford, District 7
	303-660-1372
	bford@CRgov.com 
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Finance Director
	Trish Muller  
	303-660-1353
	tmuller@crgov.com
	

	Town Manager
	David L. Corliss 
	303-660-1374
	townmanager@crgov.com
	

	Town Clerk
	Sally Misare
	303-660-1367
	townclerk@crgov.com
	

	Town Attorney
	Robert (Bob) J. Slentz
	303-660-1388
	townattorney@crgov.com
	

	Municipal Judge
	Lou Gresh  
	303-663-6133
	municipalcourt@crgov.com
	Municipal Court 
100 Perry St.
Castle Rock, CO 80104

	Police Chief
	Jack Cauley
	303-663-6100
	jcauley@crgov.com
	Police Station
100 Perry St.
Castle Rock, CO 80104

	Fire Chief
	Arturo Morales  
	303-660-1066
	amorales@crgov.com
	300 Perry St.
Castle Rock, CO 80104





Larkspur Local Government

	Office Held
	Name
	Phone
	Contact Information
	Other Information

	Mayor
	Gerry Been
	(303) 681-2324
	gbeen@townoflarkspur.org
	8720 Spruce Mtn. Rd.
P.O. Box 310
Larkspur, CO 80118

	Mayor-Pro Tem
	Matias Cumsille
	(303) 681-2324
	mcumsille@townoflarkspur.org
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Town Council
	Jeremiah Holmes
	(303) 681-2324
	jholmes@townoflarkspur.org
	

	Town Council
	Heather Sanchez
	(303) 681-2324
	hsanchez@townoflarkspur.org
	

	Town Council
	Sandy McKeown
	(303) 681-2324
	smckeown@townoflarkspur.org
	

	Town Council
	Isaac Levy
	(303) 681-2324
	ilevy@townoflarkspur.org
	

	Town Council
	Jennelle Vangorder
	(303) 681-2324
	jvangorder@townoflarkspur.org
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Town Manager
	Matt Krimmer
	(303) 681-2324
	mkrimmer@townoflarkspur.org
	

	Deputy Clerk
	Sharon Roman
	(303) 681-2324
	sroman@townoflarkspur.org
	











Lone Tree Local Government

	Office Held
	Name
	Phone
	Contact Information
	Other Information

	
	City of Lone Tree
	303-708-1818
	information@cityoflonetree.com

	9220 Kimmer Drive, 
Suite 100
Lone Tree, CO 80124

	Mayor
	Jackie Millet
	303-748-2383    
	jackie.millet@cityoflonetree.com
	

	Mayor-Pro Tem
	Susan Squyer, District 2   
	303-641-5996
	susan.squyer@cityoflonetree.com 
	

	
	Lone Tree City Council
	
	
	

	City Council
	Jay Carpenter, District 1  
	720-840-4286
	jay.carpenter@cityoflonetree.com
	

	City Council
	Cathie Brunnick, District 2
	720-545-3071
	cathie.brunnick@cityoflonetree.com
	

	City Council
	Wynne Shaw, District 1
	720-456-8613
	wynne.shaw@cityoflonetree.com
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Finance Director
	Kristin Baumgartner
	303-708-1818
	kristin.baumgartner@cityoflonetree.com
	

	City Manager
	Seth Hoffman
	303-708-1818
	
	

	City Clerk
	Jennifer Pettinger
	303-708-1818 
	
	

	City Attorney
	Gary R. White  
	303-708-1818  
	
	

	Municipal Judge
	Lou Gresh  
	303-663-6133
	municipalcourt@crgov.com
	Municipal Court 
100 Perry St.
Castle Rock, CO 80104

	Court Clerk I
	Robert McCutcheon
	303-339-8177
	robert.mccutcheon@cityoflonetree.com
	Municipal Court Offices
9220 Kimmer Drive
Suite 100
Lone Tree, CO  80124

	Court Clerk II
	Regina Dennehy
	303-339-8177
	regina.dennehy@cityoflonetree.com
	

	Police Chief
	Ron Pinson – Interim Chief of Police
	303-339-8150
	ron.pinson@cityoflonetree.com
	9220 Kimmer Drive, Suite 120 Lone Tree, CO   80124

	Fire Chief
	Bob Baker
		720-989-2291 



	bob.baker@southmetro.org
	South Metro Fire Rescue Authority Admin Office
9195 E. Mineral Avenue
Lone Tree, CO  80112



1

